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Duczek Alf alf.duczek@airservicesaustralia.com AirservicesAustralia +61 (2) 6268 5579

Airservices Australia
GPO Box 367
Canberra ACT 2601
Australia Australia

Woods Jorge jorge.woods@casa.gov.au Civil Aviation Safety Authority Australia +61 (2) 6217 1810

Civil Aviation Safety Authority Australia
GPO Box 2005
Canberra ACT 2601
Australia Australia

Rahman Sabera mitasr@gmail.com Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh +88 (2) 890 1404

Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh
ATS Division
Room # 306, 2nd Floor
Headquarters
Kurmitola
Dhaka
Bangladesh Bangladesh

Rana Masud mdmrana@yahoo.com Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh +88 (2) 890 1463

Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh
SATO Office 3, rd Floor
Operational Building
Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport
Kurmitola
Dhaka
Bangladesh

Bangladesh
Tashi Pema ptashi@dca.gov.bt Ministry of Information & Communications Department of Civil Aviation +975 8 271347 Ext107 Paro International Airport Bhutan

Apong Yasin yasin.apong@civil-aviation.gov.bn Department of Civil Aviation Ministry Of Communications +673 2330142 (ext 1839)

Department of Civil Aviation
Ministry Of Communications 
Brunei International Airport 
Bandar Seri Begawan
BB2513
Brunei Darussalam Brunei Darussalam

Tejudin Dk. Norhoneytawati Pg norhoney.tejudin@civil-aviation.gov.bn Department of Civil Aviation Ministry Of Communications +673 233 0518, +673 2330142 (ext 1111)

Department of Civil Aviation
Ministry Of Communications 
Brunei International Airport 
Bandar Seri Begawan
BB2513
Brunei Darussalam Brunei Darussalam

Sivorn Chhun ans.ssca@gmail.com State Secretariat of Civil Aviation +855 23 224258 State Secretariat of Civil Aviation, No. 62 Norodom Blvd.,  Phnom Penh, Cambodia Cambodia
Sophondarith Tan sophondarith-tan@civilaviation.gov.kh State Secretariat of Civil Aviation +855 23 224258 State Secretariat of Civil Aviation, No. 62 Norodom Blvd.,  Phnom Penh, Cambodia Cambodia

Tith Phoumith phoumitht@cats.com.kh; tphoumith9999@gmail.com State Secretariat of Civil Aviation of Cambodia +855 16 354 519
 
State Secretariat of Civil Aviation, No 62 Preah Norodom Blvd Cambodia

Le Shi shile@atmb.net.cn ATMB 010 87786938 China
Li Li atrocns@163.com CAAC China
Kelepi Dainaki kelepid@afl.com.fj Airport Fiji Limited +679 673 1623 Airports Fiji Limited, PMB Nadi Airport, Fiji Islands Fiji

Tabakaucoro Ilaitia ilaitia.tabakaucoro@caaf.org.fj Civil Aviation Authority of Fiji +679 6721555 Ext. 3400

Private Mail Bag 
NAP 0354
Nadi Airport
Fiji Fiji

Wong Ivan ivanw@afl.com.fj Airports Fiji Limited +679 6725 777 Airports Fiji Limited, PMB Nadi Airport, Fiji Islands Fiji

Laulan Joel joel.laulan@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; laulan_joel@seac.pf French Civil Aviation Authority +689 86 12 95
Service d'Etat de l'Aviation Civile
BP 6011 - 98702 Faa'a French Polynesia

Mariette Sebastien sebastien.mariette@aviation-civile.gouv.fr French Civil Aviation Authority/SEAC-PF (689) 40 86 13 33

BP6011
98702 FAA'A TAHITI

French Polynesia

Hui Man-Ho mhhui@cad.gov.hk Civil Aviation Department of Hong Kong, China +852 2910 6505

Civil Aviation Department of Hong Kong, China
Civil Avation Department Headquarters
1 Tung Fai Road
Hong Kong International Airport
Hong Kong, China Hong Kong, China

Lee Jenny jyylee@cad.gov.hk Hong Kong Civil Aviation Department +852 2910 6453 Hong Kong Civil Aviation Deparment Hong Kong, China

Ng Samuel sng@cad.gov.hk Civil Aviation Department of Hong Kong, China +852 2910 6451

Civil Aviation Department of Hong Kong, China
Civil Aviation Department Headquarters
1 Tung Fai Road
Hong Kong International Airport
Hong Kong, China Hong Kong, China

Gulati Vineet vineet@aai.aero Airports Authority of India +91 (11) 2469 9378

Airports Authority of India 
Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan
New Delhi
India India

Nelli M K mknelli@AAI.AERO Airports Authority Of India 91-11-24657902 Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan India

Anggoro Setio setio@airnavindonesia.co.id Airnav Indonesia +62 21 5591 5000

AirNav Indonesia Head Office
Support Building, Level 2 - ATM Division
Ir. H. Juanda No. 1 Road, Tangerang - Banten. Indonesia 15121 Indonesia

Gunawan Indra indra_gunawan0106@dephub.go.id Directorate of Airnavigation, DGCA Indonesia, MOT +62213506451 23rd Floor Karya Building, Medan Merdeka Barat No. 8, Jakarta 10110 Indonesia

Sato Kyoko satoh-k05zb@mlit.go.jp Air Traffic International Affairs Office, Air Navigation Services Department, Civil Aviation Bureau, MLIT+81-3-5253-8740
2-1-3 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN

Japan

Tiaoti Muraea mtiaoti@gmail.com Airport Service Kiribati +686 28280

Airport Service Kiribati
Bonriki International Airport
Bonriki
Tarawa
Kiribati Kiribati

Khampaseuth Keoviengsay keo_2662@yahoo.com Department of Civil Aviation of Lao People's Democratic Republic +856 21 512164 Watty International Airport Lao People's Democratic Republic
Salinthone Amdounla asalinthone@gmail.com Lao Air Traffic Management +856  21 512006 Wattay International Airport Lao People's Democratic Republic
Symoon Bountaeng bountaeng@gmail.com Department of Civil Aviation of Lao People's Democratic Republic +856 21 512164 Wattay International Airport Lao People's Democratic Republic

Chiu Kuan Hou bryanchiu@aacm.gov.mo Civil Aviation Authority of Macao, China +853 8796 4142

Civil Aviation Authority of Macao, China
Alameda Dr. Carlos D'Assumpçao
336-342, Centro Comercial Cheng Feng
18 andar
Macao, China

Macao, China
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Lo Veng Tong freemanlo@aacm.gov.mo Civil Aviation Authority of Macao, China +853 8796 4132

Civil Aviation Authority of Macao, China
Alameda Dr. Carlos D'Assumpçao
336-342, Centro Comercial Cheng Feng
18 andar 
Macao, China Macao, China

Nasuruddin Nasuruddin Nasuruddin@dca.gov.my Department of Civil Aviation +60388714210

Department of Civil Aviation
Air Traffic Management Sector, Level 4 Podium Block B No. 27 Persiaran Perdana, Precinct 4, 62618 
Putrajaya
MALAYSIA

Malaysia
Hameed Ibrahim i.hameed@macl.aero Maldives Airports Company Ltd +960 333 7114 Male' International Airport Maldives

Naseem Ahmed ahmed.naseem@caa.gov.mv Maldives Civil Aviation Authority +960 3324984 
11th Floor, Velaanaage, Ameer Ahmed Magu, Male’, 20096, Republic of Maldives

Maldives
Ramiza Fathimath ramiza@aviainfo.gov.mv Maldives civil aviation authority Maldives

Dashdorj Lkhagvajav lkhagvajav.d@mcaa.gov.mn CAA of Mongolia +976 11282060

Civil Aviation Authority of Mongolia
17120, Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia

Mongolia

Magsarjav Erdenesukh erdenesukh.m@mcaa.gov.mn CAA of Mongolia +976 11 282040
Civil Aviation Authority of Mongolia
17120, Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia Mongolia

Soe Paing soepng1@gmail.com Department of Civil Aviation, Myanmar +95 1 533215 Myanmar
Tike Aung ats@dca.gov.mm Department of Civil Aviation, Myanmar +95 1 533008 Myanmar

Baral Deepak dpkbaral@caanepal.org.np; dpkbaral@live.com Civil Aviation Authority of Nepal +977 1 4266139

Civil Aviation Authority of Nepal
Head Office, Babar Mahal, Kathmandu,
Nepal

Nepal

Singh Suresh Man fod_tiacao@caanepal.org.np; kirtism2001@yahoo.com Civil Aviation Authority of Nepal +977 1 4498775
Civil Aviation Authority of Nepal
Tribhuvan International Airport Civil Aviation Office, Gauchar, Kathmandu, Nepal Nepal

Bethbeder Patrick patrick.bethbeder@aviation-civile.gouv.fr Civil Aviation Authority of New Caledonia +687 26 52 70 179, rue ROGER GERVOLINO, MAGENTA, BPH1, 98849 NOUMEA CEDEX New Caledonia

Carlier Yann yann.carlier@aviation-civile.gouv.fr Direction de l'aviation civile / Service de la Navigation Aerienne (+687) 26 52 95
179, rue Roger Gervolino
BP H1 - 98849 Noumea Cedex New Caledonia

Patrick Calmejane patrick.calmejane@aviation-civile.gouv.fr +687 265270 179, rue Roger Gervoino, BP H1- 98849, Noumea CEDEX New Caledonia, France

Blanchard Mark policyandstandards@airways.co.nz Airways Corporation of New Zealand Ltd. +64 (3) 358 1500

Airways Corporation of New Zealand Ltd.
26 Sir William Pickering Drive
Russley, Christchurch 8053 New Zealand

Folaumoeloa Melaia melaia.folaumoeloa@caa.govt.nz Civil Aviation Authority of New Zealand New Zealand

Rogers Sean aeronautical.services@caa.govt.nz Civil Aviation Authority of New Zealand +64 (4) 560 9400

Civil Aviation Authority of New Zealand
P.O. Box 3555
Wellington 6140 New Zealand

Awan Muhammad Aslam aslam.awan@caapakistan.com.pk Civil Aviation Authority of Pakistan +92.21.99242086 
Operations Directorate, Headquarters Civil Aviation Authority, Terminal-1 JIAP Karachi, Pakistan Post 
Code 75200 Pakistan

Gonzales Atty. Antonio G antoniogonzales2003@yahoo.com Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines

Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines
MIA Road, Cornor Ninoy Aquino Avenue
Metro Manila, Pasay City 1300
Philippines

Philippines

Mapanao Michael E. mikeecho905@yahoo.com Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines

Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines
MIA Road, Cornor Ninoy Aquino Avenue
Pasay City 1300
Manila
Philippines Philippines

Tienzo Ferdinand fatienzo@caap.gov.ph CIvil Aviation Authority of the Philippines +63 2 9448 2215 CAA Philippines Philippines
Chang Seungwon lovelyjoey@korea.kr Office of civil aviation, Ministry of Land, Infrastructure and Transport, The Republic of Korea +82-44-201-4298 #11, Doum-ro 6, Sejong Special Self-governing City, 339-012, Republic of Korea Republic of Korea
Chehyung Oh och5555@korea.kr Office of civil aviation, Ministry of Land, Infrastructure and Transport, The Republic of Korea +82 (44) 201 4304 #11, Doum-ro 6, Sejong Special Self-governing City, 339-012, Republic of Korea Republic of Korea
CHEN Hansel Hansel_CHEN@caas.gov.sg Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore +65 64227622 Singapore Changi Airport, PO Box 1, Singapore 918141 Singapore

Shee Michael michael_shee@caas.gov.sg Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore +65 6541 2454

Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore
Singapore Changi Airport
P.O. Box 1
Singapore 918141 Singapore

Halisanau Brian halisanau_b@caasi.com.sb; bhjoscal@gmail.com Civil Aviation Authority of Solomon Islands +677 36722, 744 6872

Civil Aviation Authority of Solom Islands
P.O. Box R25
Honiara
Solomon Islands Solomon Islands

Meke Alice meke_a@caasi.com.sb; alicemeke@yahoo.com.au Civil Aviation Authority of Solomon Islands +677 36567

Civil Aviation Authority of Solomon Islands
P.O. Box R25
Honiara
Solomon Islands Solomon Islands

SATU George satu_g@caasi.com.sb Civil Aviation Authority Solomon Islands (677) 36563 (677) 36567 Solomon Islands

Jayawickrama Atula das@caa.lk Civil Aviation Authority of Sri Lanka

Civil Aviation Authority of Sri Lanka
No. 40, Hunupitiya Road
Colombo 2
Sri Lanka Sri Lanka

Perera Ranjith ddans@caa.lk Civil Aviation Authority of Sri Lanka

Civil Aviation Authority of Sri Lanka
No. 40, Hunupitiya Road
Colombo 2
Sri Lanka Sri Lanka

Dechpokket Visut visut.de@aerothai.co.th Aeronautical Radio of Thailand Ltd.

Aeronautical Radio of Thailand Ltd.
102 Soi Ngarmduplee
Rama IV Road
Sathorn
Bangkok 10120
Thailand Thailand

Noipan Vanatta vanatta.n@caat.or.th Civil Aviation Authority of Thailand +66 (2) 528 8825

Civil Aviation Authority of Thailand
333/105, 7th Floor, Lak Si Plaza
Khampheng Phet 6 Road
Talad Bang Khen, Laksi
Bangkok 10210
Thailand Thailand

Paisoon Sutjapong sutjapong@hotmail.com Department of Civil Aviation (Thailand) 662 287 0320 ext. 2323 Thailand
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Alves Luis alves_001@yahoo.com Civil Aviation Division Timor Leste +670 3317110 President Nicolao Lobato International Airport, Comoro (Control Tower Building), Dili-Timor Leste Timor-Leste
Da Costa Jose Luis paize1@gmail.com Civil Aviation Authority Timor Leste +670 3317110 International Airport President Nicolao Lobato Timor-Leste
Henriques Sabino Henriques.sabino@gmail.com Civil Aviation Authority Timor Leste +670 3317110 Airport International Presidente Nicolau Lobato, Dili Timor-Leste Timor-Leste

Fuka Tino TFuka@tongaairports.com Tonga Airports +676 776 7264

Tonga Airports Limited
P O Box 876
Nuku'alofa
Tonga Tonga 

Etta Braks braks.etta@faa.gov Federal Aviation Administration +65 8228 1803

Federal Aviation Administration
c/o American Embassy
27 Napier Road, 
Singapore258508 USA

Moebius Leah leah.moebius@faa.gov Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) +1 (202) 385 8969

Federal Aviation Administration (FAA)
Wilbur Wright Building (FO8108)
FAA National Headquarters
800 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC 20591
USA USA

Usmani Ahmad ahmad.usmani@faa.gov Federal Aviation Administration +1 (202) 267 0913

Federal Aviation Administration
ATO System Operations
Washington, DC USA

Watkins Michael michael.w.watkins@faa.gov Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) +65 6476 9462

Federal Aviation Administration (FAA)
c/o American Embassy
27 Napier Road
258508 Singapore
Singapore, INTL USA

Bui Van Vo buivanvo@caa.gov.vn Civil Aviation Authority of Viet Nam +84 (4) 38 723 600

Civil Aviation Autority of Viet Nam (CAAV)
119 Nguyen Son Street
Long Bien District
Ha Noi
Viet Nam Viet Nam

Nguyen The Hung hungand@caa.gov.vn Civil Aviation Authority of Viet Nam +84 (4) 38 723 600

Civil Aviation Authority of Viet Nam
119 Nguyen Son Street
Long Bien District
Hanoi
Viet Nam Viet Nam




